Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ,
CENTRAL OFFICE '
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BACONG PILIPINAS

FIUL 3 0 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 19 February 2025 of DPWH Region VIII Regional
Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. : 310201101559000
Project ID:  PO0906310VS

[ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and |ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Rehablel

Reliable National Road System National Road System
|
Network Development Program - Road Widening - |Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary
|Primary Roads Roads
Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0741 + |Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - KO768 + 862 ‘
820 - KO741 + 913, KO741 + 914 -K0742 + 012 |- KO768 + 998
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estlmated Cost |

CW1- Road Widening P 11,057,500.00/

|
Cw1- Road Widening i

P 15,691,893. 38)r
0.386 Lane Km Lane Km P 4,268,195 10572 Lane Km Lane Km 2
EAD ' P 154,805 EAO
Total: | P 4,423,000 Total P4 423,000

Justifications provided by the reﬁést'i'hg_lmagn;nting Office:

1. Change in station limits since the original section has existing RROW concerns. In addition, the
original segment needs embankment considering that said section is elevated and is near a
bridge, which then requires a larger/ reasonable amount to construct/ implement both widening
and slope protection structure. On the contrary, the allocated amount of Php 4,423,000.00 can
only widen a physical target of 0.272 lane km at station limits KO768 + 862 - KO768 + 998,
considering the actual site condition, in order to efficiently utilize the budget for the widening of
Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) increasing its road capacity, which arrived the
equivalent unit cost of P 15,691,893.38/ Lane Km. Moreover, the project involves road widening|
including earthworks (surplus common excavation), stone masonry as support structure,
pavement markings and others.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-
|QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Sub-Allotment Advice (SAA),
Geotagged Photos, Location Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Program of
Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan, Straight
Line Diagram (5LD) and RoCond Certification.

%




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BACGONG PILIPINAS

UL 3 0 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 19 February 2025 of DPWH Region \_IIII !Iegiona!
Director EDGAR B, TABACON, CESO 1V, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2025 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

. e
|UACS No. : 310201101559000
|Project ID : POCY06G310VS

|
Project Description !
|

|ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and [ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliabla

|Reliable National Road System National Road System |
' |
INetwork Development Program - Road Widening - [Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary |
|Primary Roads Roads :
| |
:Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - KO741 + |Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - KO768 + 862
820 - K0741 + 913, K0741 + 914 -K0742 + 012 |-KO768 +998 W, By
| Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost iEstimated Cost |
| e B L
\CW1- Road Widening |P 11,057,500.00/ CW1- Road Widening | ® 15,691,893.38/ ‘
0.386 Lane Km lane¥m | P 4,268,135 0.272 Lane Km Lane Km _ P 4,268,135
EAQ | | P 154,805 EAO | P 154,805

T 1
Total: | P 4,423,000 Total: | 4,423,000

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-
QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Sub-Allotment Advice (SAA),
Geotagged Photos, Location Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Program of
Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan, Straight,

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

|
1. Change in station limits since the original section has existing RROW concerns. In addition, thel

original segment needs embankment considering that said section is elevated and is near a
bridge, which then requires a larger/ reasonable amount to construct/ implement both widening|
and slope protection structure. On the contrary, the allocated amount of Php 4,423,000.00 can
only widen a physical target of 0.272 lane km at station limits KO768 + 862 - KO768 + 998,
considering the actual site condition, in order to efficiently utilize the budget for the widening of
Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) increasing its road capacity, which arrived the
equivalent unit cost of P 15,691,893.38/ Lane Km. Moreover, the project invoives road widening

including earthworks (surplus common excavation), stone masonry as support structure,|
pavement markings and others.

Line Diagram (SLD) and RoCond Certification.

= e - - —




Maharlika Highway (Sn Isidro-Sn Juar  8r) - KO768 + 862 - KO768 + 998
PO0906310VS
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of
2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned
project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For Secretary’s favorable consideration.

NE D. BUENO, CESO III
Assistidnt Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR,
Regions II, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARI AEAZABRAL,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

For snda the absence of the
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersacretary for Regional O

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, " ions W, 1-4, W-8,V, W, Vi and Vi
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

., BUENO, CESQ 1l
Secretary

APPROVED:

NOAN '
Secretdry

Departtrent of Puslic Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

R AR RO

WINSXYQ00579



Maharlika Highway (5n Isidro-5n Juar  Br) - KU768 + 862 - KU768 + 998
POOS06310VS
Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of
2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned
project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For Secretary’s favorable consideration.

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III
nt Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APBROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESO 1
ndersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service@d

A/

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Eov i che abatice of the
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, in AR i T

Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

. BUENO, CESO It
Secretary




